



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.195 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.203 OF 1987 (D)

[Narmadabai Himmatrao Gaikwad and Others **..Vs..** Shri Kiran Patil
and Others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr A. D. Bhate, Advocate for the Petitioners/Appellants.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 26th JUNE, 2025.

1. Heard.

2. The contention is that in-spite of precept by the Executing Court to the Collector, Buldhana for partition of the suit property and in-spite of the directions given by the Collector, the order of Civil Court in Special Darkhast No.4 of 2005 arising out of Special Civil Suit No.17 of 1981 is not complied with.

3. Issue notice to respondent No.3 – Tahsildar and respondent No.4 Talathi, returnable within two weeks as to why contempt proceedings should not be initiated against them for non-compliance of the order of Civil Court in Special Darkhast No.4 of 2005.

JUDGE