

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 195 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 203 OF 1987 (D)

Narmadabai Himmatrao Gaikwad and others

Vs.

Shri Kiran Patil, District Collector, Buldhana an others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. D. Bhate, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 10.07.2025

The service of notice to respondent nos. 3
and 4 is awaited.

2. Stand over to 24.07.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)