



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.195 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.203 OF 1987

[Narmadabai Himmatrao Gaikwad and Others **..Vs..** Shri Kiran Patil
and Others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr A. D. Bhate, Advocate for Appellants.
Ms H. S. Dhande, AGP for Respondents/State.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANL, J.

DATE : 24th JULY, 2025.

1. Mr. Santosh Damodhar Kakade, Tahsildar and Mr. Sayyad Furkhan, Gram Mahsul Adhikari are present. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks time to file reply.
2. On her request, stand over to four weeks.

JUDGE

Tambe.