



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 195 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 203 OF 1987 (D)

Narmadabai Himmatrao Gaikwad and ors

Vs.

Shri. Kiran Patil and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. H. S. Dhande, AGP for the respondent nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 21.08.2025.

1. The respondent no.3- Mr. Santosh Kakade, Tahsildar is present. The learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing on behalf of respondent nos.3 and 4 seeks time to file reply.

2. On her request, stand over to **11.09.2025.**

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)