

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 195 OF 2025

In

SECOND APPEAL 203 OF 1987

**Narmadabai Himmatrao Gaikwad And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

**Shri. Kiran Patil, The District CollectorRESPONDENT
(revenue), Buldhana And Others**

**AMIT DHANANJAY BHATE for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. ONE WEEK BY CONSENT.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)